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DENT AU VIEW REPOR EUN
FINANCIAL RESULTS OF KANGO ENTERPRISES LIMITED PURSUANT TO

LATION 33 OF THE SEBI (Listine O
REGULATION,2Ol5 AS AMENDED.

TO
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
KANCO ENTERPRISES L!M!TED,

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results ("the Statement")

of KANCO ENTERPRISES Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and six months ended on

30th September, 2025 attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the

requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations , 2015, as amended (hereinafter referred as the "the Regulation) read with relevant

circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time;

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the

Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th November, 2025 has been prepared in

accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the lndian Accounting

Standard 34 "lnterim Financial Reporting" ("lnd AS 34"), prescribed under section 133, of the

Companies Act, 2O1g read with relevant rules issued thereunder, SEBI Circular

CIR/CFD/FAC162?2016 dated 5th July,2016 (hereinafter referred to as SEBI Circular) and other

accounting principles generally accepted in lndia. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these

financial staternents based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagement (SRE) 2410,"Review of lnterim Financial lnfoimation Pertormed by the lndependent

Auditor of the Entitf', issued by the "lnstitute of Chartered AcCountants of lndia". This standard

requires that we plan and peiform the review to obtain moderatE- assurance as to whether the

financial statdments are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of

company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less

assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an

audit opinion.
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" to our attention that causes us to
Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our afienllon rrrat

believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principles laid down in the applicable lndian Accounting standards (lnd AS',) as

specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended' read with the relevant

rures issued thereunder and other recognized accounting practices and poricies has not

discrosed the information required to be discrosed in terms of Reguration, including the manner in

which it is to be discrosed, or that it contains any materiar misstatement subject to Non Provision

of lnterest on UnSecured Loan.

For Jain & Go.
Chartered Accountants
Registration No. 302023E

UDIN : 250550488MJKV86407

Place: Kolkata
Dated the 12s daY of November, 2025

(CA M.K.Jain)
Partner
(MembershiP No 055048)
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lncome from oPerations
(a) Revenue from operations

(b) Other income
Total income
Expenses
(a) EmPloYee benefits expense

) Depreciation and amortisation expense

(c) Other expenses
Total exPenses
pioi,t itlottl before exceptional items and tax (1-2)

Exceptional items- (income)/expense

Profit /(Loss) before tax (3-4)

Bas c and Drluted

Tax expenses
Net ProfiU(Loss) for the period year (5-6)

Oin"r. .omptet,ensive income (net of tax exnensel)- 
.

iotur 
"ornpt"nunsive 

income for the period / year (7+B)

prla ,p equity share caprtaL (Face value per share Rs 10/-)

Other EquitY

ianing p.i Share of Rs 10/- each (not Annualised for the quarters)

Six Months ended

30.09.2025

(ro_)

(20)
1,793

\2,111)

rr irl
1,793

(0.07)

in Lakhs

tatement of Assets and Liabllities as at 30th As at
3110312025

As at
3010912025

Sub-total Non-Current Assets (A)

Current Assets
(a) lnventories
(b) Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents
(c) Other current assets

I iol ntt"tt classified as held for sale

Sub-Total Current Assets (B)

Total Assets (A + B

Equity
(a) EquitY share caPital

(b) Other equitY

Sub-total - EquitY (A)

Current Liabilities
(a) Financial liabilities

Borrowing
Other financial liabilities

(b) Other current liabilities

Sub-total - Current Liabilities (B)

Total EquitY and Liabilities (A +

OA

186
242
524
206

3
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(a) ProPertY. Plant anC equiPment

(b) Financial assets
Others
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in Lakhs
As at

3010912024Particulars

cilh Fiffi.Perating activities
Profit before tax

Depreciation and amoriisation expenses

Operating profit before working capital chages

Adjustments for:

Other current assets

Cash Generated from oPerations

Less:Direct Taxes net of refund

Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities

B. Cash flow from investing activities- 
Net cash from / (usecl in) investing activities

C. Cash flow from fiannciarrg activities

lncrease / (Repayment tn bcirowLngs

Net Cash used in financinq activities

Net change in cash and cash equivalents

Opening batance - cash and cash equivalents

\ ctes. The above resurts were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on November 12' 2025 and the

Statutory Auditors have qualified their Audit nepori in irre matter siated in Note No 4 below which are self explanatory'

2 Thecompanyisengagedrnrhebusinessof manuiacturingof cottonyarn&.knittedfabrics sincethecompany'sbusinessfallswithinasingle

sJs ness segment. d,sclcs.,,e Lrnder lndian n."ouning i;nOarO ttnd nS) -,108 Operating Segments is not applicable'

3 l1 absence of probab e furure taxabre profit, th" i;;;r.y;as-recognised d.;;ilr;;;sets-only to tne exient of deferred tax liability' as stipulated by

bala ash and cash

lndian Accounting Stancard (lnd AS) -12

Tf,X.ffiT.Tl::;:ilH;;l:ft.,:J';.^"*:::1 tlT"tt"::::lri^::l:.i,:','"',i1:iJ;ffi['J:1[i::ffi*:XiT#
2; +lE";*f#::+'iJJ:Ji"'l;:f.i:':!:}tH{ili[liil"*,*#1*"#'*ilil*li",r,tl*;;:lg'-':$,:li.;:H5fin']i!

lBiigay";ir;:*":"ln'xl''ff;; ff?:"H#; i'i,li?"jqyr[ *y";:4" ; ;ii:lis:x *,t*ts:*l utl*ii"":f:i-Jfr]i:
mmm:J:i;y.::in:#Xl[',::X':{:!li?1"::J:fJ:X,,1,fl',ilil?,,ii,Li';;;;#;;;;i.G,"'t'-as 

at 30.0e.2015 and afterwards

irtJo"., ,t.t"tor" d""n prepared on non going concern basis'
necessary to make them comParable

6. The figures have been re-grouped and re

Kolkata. the 12th Novenrber,2025

By the order of the Board

'{- 't/rt---s-!".*t)G
U.Kanoria
Chairman & Managing Director
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